

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.....In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8365 OF 2002

K. NAINA MOHAMED(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.M. VASUDEVAN CHETTIAR(D)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs of deceased app. on record and office report)

Date: 06/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.Balakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.N.Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

Mr. P.B.Suresh,Mr. V.K.Biju,adv.for

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER