

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8365 OF 2002

K. NAINA MOHAMED(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.M. VASUDEVAN CHETTIAR(D)BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.4 from the array of parties and with office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Sree Narain Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Sundaravaradhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.  
Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.  
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.6 of 2009 is allowed.

The name of respondent No.4 (A.M.Krishnamoorthi) is deleted  
from the array of parties.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master